You

What the world thinks
YouGov / Fifty Acres Survey Results

Sample Size: 1056 Australian Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 18th September 2017

Voting Intention (Primary) Voting Intention (2PP) Past Vote Gender Age

Total | ALP | LINP | GRN | ONP ALP LINP ALP | LINP | GRN | Male | Female | 18 - 24 | 25 - 34 | 35 - 44 | 45 - 54 | 55+
Weighted Sample| 1056 [ 339 | 330 | 101 90 477 484 331|401 | 97 |521| 535 | 130 | 200 | 187 | 180 |358

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

31 Aug- 14-18
4 Sep Sep
Voting Intention - Primary

Australian Labor Party 32 35 100 0 0 0 71 0 87 7 11| 35 36 36 38 31 40 33
Liberal 24 23 0 68 0 0 0 46 2 52 2|23 24 35 19 25 21 22

Liberal National Party 7 8 0 22 0 0 0 15 0 16 0 8 8 4 4 8 4 13
The Nationals 3 3 0 9 0 0 0 6 0 7 1 4 2 0 5 3 2 4

Country Liberals 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Coalition 34 34 0 100 0 0 0 68 3 75 2] 35 34 39 27 37 27 39

The Greens 12 11 0 0 100 0 14 7 2 2 791 10 11 11 18 16 9 4

One Nation 9 9 0 0 0 100 4 14 5 11 5 8 10 2 6 7 11 14

Nick Xenophon Team 4 3 0 0 0 0 4 3 3 2 1 5 2 6 3 2 4 3
Christian Parties 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 2 3 3 1 4 4 1 4
Katter's Australian Party 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 0
Other/Independent 5 3 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 1 0 3 3 5 4 2 4 2

Voting Intention - Two Party Preferred

Australian Labor Party 50 50 100 0 67 22 100 0 94 9 71| 49 50 50 58 50 55 43
Coalition 50 50 0 100 33 78 0 100 6 91 29|51 50 50 42 50 45 57
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3-7 14-18
Aug Sep
Which of the following do you think would make the best
Prime Minister?
Bill Shorten 27 29 59 9 44 14 54 10 57 10 45| 33 26 29 41 24 30 25
Malcolm Turnbull 34 37 12 74 21 33 12 65 15 66 18| 39 36 30 33 41 33 42
Not sure 38 33 29 17 35 52 34 25 28 23 37| 29 38 41 26 34 37 33
For each of the following qualities, please say whether you
think it applies more to Malcolm Turnbull or Bill Shorten.
Please choose one option per row.
In touch with the concerns of ordinary Australians
Applies more to Malcolm Turnbull 17 6 35 6 14 5 30 8 30 6|21 13 14 23 19 14 15
Applies more to Bill Shorten 30 54 13 44 14 52 12 52 15 39| 31 28 29 32 24 32 30
Applies to both of them equally 14 12 19 15 6 11 17 12 18 16| 13 15 15 18 18 9 12
Applies to neither of them 29 22 26 31 59 24 34 20 31 35| 27 30 16 17 27 37 37
Don’t know 10 7 7 5 8 7 7 8 6 6 8 13 26 10 13 7 5
A strong leader
Applies more to Malcolm Turnbull 28 10 57 21 22 10 49 12 52 18| 31 25 31 24 28 26 30
Applies more to Bill Shorten 20 40 6 18 6 35 7 40 5 24| 24 16 13 29 17 21 18
Applies to both of them equally 12 14 11 19 2 14 10 13 9 20| 11 12 15 18 15 10 7
Applies to neither of them 29 27 20 33 62 31 28 26 27 31| 26 32 15 20 27 37 37
Don’t know 11 9 6 8 7 10 6 10 6 8 8 15 26 9 13 6 9
Sticks to what he believes in
Applies more to Malcolm Turnbull 22 10 45 13 18 8 39 11 40 8 | 27 18 21 28 23 14 23
Applies more to Bill Shorten 24 46 8 35 13 43 9 46 8 35| 27 22 25 26 22 25 24
Applies to both of them equally 15 13 17 15 11 14 16 14 17 17| 14 16 17 16 19 13 13
Applies to neither of them 27 23 24 31 49 27 29 20 29 32| 24 31 10 20 23 38 34
Don’t know 11 8 6 6 8 8 6 8 7 7 8 14 27 10 13 10 6

2 © 2017 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved WWW.yougoVv.co.uk


yougov.co.uk

You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1056 Australian Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 18th September 2017

Voting Intention (Primary) Voting Intention (2PP) Past Vote Gender Age
Total | ALP | LINP | GRN | ONP ALP LINP ALP | LINP | GRN | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25- 34 | 35- 44 | 45 - 54 | 55+
Weighted Sample| 1056 | 339 | 330 101 90 477 484 331] 401 | 97 | 521] 535 130 | 200 | 187 | 180 [358
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
17-21  14-18
Aug Sep
The government has announced that it will hold a postal
survey on whether same-sex couples should or should not
be allowed to marry. Unlike Federal Elections voting is not
compulsory and many people often don't get around to
voting. How about you, how likely are you to vote in this
postal survey?
Very likely 56 63 64 64 71 74 66 67 62 67 82| 61 65 55 59 52 65 73
Fairly likely 17 17 21 16 15 9 18 15 22 15 12| 18 15 13 23 22 14 14
TOTAL LIKLEY 74 80 85 80 86 83 85 83 84 82 94| 79 80 68 82 74 79 87
Fairly unlikely 7 5 6 6 5 2 5 6 5 6 3 6 5 11 8 7 1 2
Very unlikely 11 8 6 7 4 7 6 6 7 6 1 8 8 4 5 13 12 7
TOTAL UNLIKELY 17 13 12 14 9 9 11 12 12 12 4 | 14 12 15 14 20 13 9
Don’t know 9 7 3 6 5 8 4 5 4 6 1 7 7 17 4 6 8 4
And, if you do vote, how will you vote:
Should the law be changed to allow same-sex couples to
marry?
Yes 59 72 53 81 26 71 49 69 49 81| 58 60 82 69 62 57 44
No 33 20 39 15 67 22 43 21 43 16| 33 32 9 25 28 35 46
Don’t know 9 8 8 4 7 7 7 10 8 3 9 8 9 5 10 8 10
Which of these comes closest to your view?
Australia should continue to use coal-fired power stations 24 16 33 10 44 15 35 17 35 5 | 30 17 15 22 21 19 32
Australia should move towards more alternative engrgy source 66 73 55 87 50 76 55 71 55 92| 61 70 69 73 64 69 59
(e.g. wind or solar)
Don’t know 11 11 12 3 6 9 10 12 10 3 8 13 16 5 15 12 9
How likely or unlikely do you think it is that a country will be
attacked with a nuclear weapon within your lifetime?
Very likely 14 11 14 15 21 13 16 13 14 20| 13 15 14 20 17 12 9
Fairly likely 29 28 28 35 36 27 31 28 32 31| 23 35 29 29 28 28 29
TOTAL LIKLEY 43 39 42 50 57 40 47 41 45 51| 36 50 43 50 45 40 39
Fairly unlikely 28 30 34 27 19 29 30 29 30 25| 33 24 36 23 27 22 33
Very unlikely 15 16 16 13 13 16 15 15 16 12 | 24 7 11 13 14 21 16
TOTAL UNLIKELY 44 46 49 40 32 45 44 44 46 37 | 57 31 47 36 41 43 49
Don’t know 13 15 8 10 11 14 9 15 8 12| 7 19 10 15 14 17 12
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When was the last time you used Australia Post/ a letterbox
to mail something?
Sometime in the last week 44 45 46 40 49 44 47 42 48 45| 40 48 24 45 41 46 51
Sometime in the last month but not in the last week 25 22 28 28 24 23 28 25 25 24| 27 23 32 30 22 23 21
Sometime in the last year but not in the last month 20 20 18 27 19 21 18 20 20 22| 22 18 21 15 23 22 20
More than a year ago / Never 7 10 6 3 6 9 6 9 6 7 8 6 11 5 9 6 7
Don’t know 4 3 1 3 2 3 1 4 1 2 2 5 12 5 4 3 1
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